Onslow County
Miscellaneous Records, 1732-1950
10 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.072.928.1

County Accounts and Reports

Miscellaneous Accounts

Act for the Better Administration of Justice in Onslow
Advertisement

Grant of Two Assembly Seats (signed by Arthur Dobbs)
Attachments

Signature and position Authorization

Bankruptcy

Bills of Sale of Personal Property

Bond involving John Swann, Samuel Swann, John Starkey, and
Lewis Derosset

Bounty Claims

Records of Brands

Census Records

Character Reference for John V. Cawthorn

C.R.072.928.2

Church Records

Citizenship

Commission for Special Court Term
Convention Delegates

Building new Courthouse

Credit Reference

Civil Docket (rough)

Loose Pages from County Court Minutes
Execution Docket

Trial Docket

List of Court Cases

Orders and Decrees

Receipt for Court Cases

Exchange of Circuits

Election Records

1763-1910
1754-1871
1834
1869
1760
1787-1859
1855
1848-1875
1812-1875

1761
1772-1806
1732-1741

1850

1837

1876
1842-1898
1886

1874
1821-1867
1769

no date
1834-1840
no date
1790

1895, 1912
1772-1869
1901

1873
1790- 1887



C.R.072.928.3

Election Records

Eulogy of Richard W. Nixon
Fishing

Grand Jury

Homestead

C.R.072.928.4

Imprisonment Order
Articles of Incorporation
Index-List of Names
Inquests

Insolvent Debtors

Jury Lists

C.R.072.928.5

Jury Lists

Law Practice

Letters

Liquor (includes Ordinary Bonds)
List of Licensed Professions

Lists of Names

Lunacy Records

Marriage Records (abandonment)

C.R.072.928.6

Marriage (abuse of children)

Marriage (support payments bond)

Medicine

Military Records

Notice of Availability of Supreme Court Reports

Notice of Requirements to make Cross Indexes

Notice of Appointment of Delegates to Senatorial Convention
Oath to Support the Constitution

Oath of Allegiance

Pardon

1894-1950
1894

1877-1899, no date

1869-1908
1852-1913

1880
1889
1776-1812
1770-1909
1783-1877
1765-1839

1840-1903
1882-1899
1773-1910
1755-1903
1901

no date
1787-1908
1873-1910

1892

1909
1751-1910
1778-1865
1877

1877

1878

1777

no date
1881



Petitions for clearing rivers

Petition to clear John Simpson of responsibility in the loss of

funds due the Assembly
Pensions

Poems

Power of Attorney

C.R.072.928.7

Condition of Public Records

Resolution about Almond McKay's death
Resolution of Bar concerning James Scott's death
Bridge Records

Ferry Records

Mill Records

Road Records

C.R.072.928.8

Road Records
Salt Works
School Records
Shipping Records

C.R.072.928.9

Slave Records (Bills of Sale)

C.R.072.928.10

Slave Records (Civil Actions-Runaways)
Scraps, Unidentifiable

Assignee

Receiver

Trustee

1787-1791

1782

1886-1927, no date

no date
1765-1909

1854

no date
1884
1779-1875
1774-1906
1765-1861
1775-1889

1890-1913

1782
1850-1888
1773-1909

1763-1869

1763-1868

no date
1847-1900
1887-1908
1846-1912



