Onslow County

Miscellaneous Records, 1732-1950 10 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.072.928.1

County Accounts and Reports	1763-1910
Miscellaneous Accounts	1754-1871
Act for the Better Administration of Justice in Onslow	1834
Advertisement	1869
Grant of Two Assembly Seats (signed by Arthur Dobbs)	1760
Attachments	1787-1859
Signature and position Authorization	1855
Bankruptcy	1848-1875
Bills of Sale of Personal Property	1812-1875
Bond involving John Swann, Samuel Swann, John Starkey, and	
Lewis Derosset	1761
Bounty Claims	1772-1806
Records of Brands	1732-1741
Census Records	1850
Character Reference for John V. Cawthorn	1837

C.R.072.928.2

Church Records	1876
Citizenship	1842-1898
Commission for Special Court Term	1886
Convention Delegates	1874
Building new Courthouse	1821-1867
Credit Reference	1769
Civil Docket (rough)	no date
Loose Pages from County Court Minutes	1834-1840
Execution Docket	no date
Trial Docket	1790
List of Court Cases	1895, 1912
Orders and Decrees	1772-1869
Receipt for Court Cases	1901
Exchange of Circuits	1873
Election Records	1790- 1887

C.R.072.928.3

Election Records	1894-1950
Eulogy of Richard W. Nixon	1894
Fishing	1877-1899, no date
Grand Jury	1869-1908
Homestead	1852-1913

C.R.072.928.4

Imprisonment Order	1880
Articles of Incorporation	1889
Index-List of Names	1776-1812
Inquests	1770-1909
Insolvent Debtors	1783-1877
Jury Lists	1765-1839

C.R.072.928.5

Jury Lists	1840-1903
Law Practice	1882-1899
Letters	1773-1910
Liquor (includes Ordinary Bonds)	1755-1903
List of Licensed Professions	1901
Lists of Names	no date
Lunacy Records	1787-1908
Marriage Records (abandonment)	1873-1910

C.R.072.928.6

Marriage (abuse of children)	1892
Marriage (support payments bond)	1909
Medicine	1751-1910
Military Records	1778-1865
Notice of Availability of Supreme Court Reports	1877
Notice of Requirements to make Cross Indexes	1877
Notice of Appointment of Delegates to Senatorial Convention	1878
Oath to Support the Constitution	1777
Oath of Allegiance	no date
Pardon	1881

Petitions for clearing rivers	1787-1791
Petition to clear John Simpson of responsibility in the loss of	1500
funds due the Assembly	1782
Pensions	1886-1927, no date
Poems	no date
Power of Attorney	1765-1909
C.R.072.928.7	
Condition of Public Records	1854
Resolution about Almond McKay's death	no date
Resolution of Bar concerning James Scott's death	1884
Bridge Records	1779-1875
Ferry Records	1774-1906
Mill Records	1765-1861
Road Records	1775-1889
C.R.072.928.8	
Road Records	1890-1913
Salt Works	1782
School Records	1850-1888
Shipping Records	1773-1909
C.R.072.928.9	
Slave Records (Bills of Sale)	1763-1869
C.R.072.928.10	
Slave Records (Civil Actions-Runaways)	1763-1868
Scraps, Unidentifiable	no date
Assignee	1847-1900
Receiver	1887-1908
Trustee	1846-1912